Key Features & Benefits
—— �Lumen package:
– 700 lumens @ 10 watts
– 900 lumens @ 13 watts
—— Replacement for up to 100W
incandescent lamps
—— Fits into most 6" recessed
downlight fixtures

Assorted color retrofit trims, GU24 socket adaptor, push wire adaptor,
retrofit band.
Ordering Guide
LED	 /	 RT6	 /	 G	 /	 900	 /	 8	 30
LED		  Product Name 		  Gimbal		  Light Output		  CRI >80	 Color
			  RT6 				    900 lm			   Temperature
			  6=fits 6" housing							       3000K
Ordering Information
			   Replaced 	 Nominal	 Delivered			   Avg.
Item		  Recessed	 Incandescent	 Wattage	 Light Output	 Color		  Rated
Number	 Ordering Abbreviation	 Housing 	 Wattage	 (W)	 (lm)	 Temperature 	 CRI	 Life (hrs)*
70699	 LED/RT6/700/827/FL80	 6 in.	 65W	 10	 700	 2700K	 83	 50,000
71707	 LED/RT6/700/830/FL80	 6 in.	 65W	 10	 700	 3000K	 84	 50,000
73157	 LED/RT6/700/840/FL80	 6 in.	 65W	 10	 700	 4000K	 83	 50,000
73159	 LED/RT6/700/850/FL80	 6 in. 	 65W	 10	 700	 5000K	 83	 50,000
72332	 LED/RT6/900/827/FL80	 6 in.	 100W	 13	 900	 2700K	 82	 50,000
72333	 LED/RT6/900/830/FL80	 6 in.	 100W	 13	 900	 3000K	 84	 50,000
72633	 LED/RT6/G/900/827	 6 in.	 100W	 13	 900	 2700K	 84	 50,000
72634	 LED/RT6/G/900/830	 6 in.	 100W	 13	 900	 3000K	 84	 50,000
* LED lamp life is defined as the number of hours when 50% of an average group of identical lamps reached 70% of its initial lumens.
Energy Savings
						      Watts	 RT6	 RT6
Basic Product 	               LED 		   			   Saved	 Energy 	 Life
Description	 Lumens	 Life	 Traditional Lamp Types	 Lumens	 Life	 With RT6	 Savings*	 Benefit
			   Incandescent 65BR30	   640	 2000	 55	 $302	 25X
RT6 10W	 700	 50,000	 Halogen 50WBR30/SS/HAL	   585	 2500	 40	 $220	 20X
			   Halogen 50WPAR30LN/WFL	   660	 2500	 40	 $220	 20X
			   Compact Fluorescent 15WBR30	   600	 8000	 5	   $27	 6X
			   Incandescent 100BR40	   935	 2000	 87	 $478	 25X
RT6 13W	 900	 50,000	 Halogen 80WBR40/SS/HAL	 1080	 2000	 67	 $368	 25X
			   Halogen 75WPAR38/WFL	 1060	 2500	 62	 $341	 20X
			   Compact Fluorescent 20WBR40	   900	 8000	 7	   $38	 6X
* Based on $0.11/kWh over 50,000 hours life.
Catalog #		  Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
Specifications
Energy Data
Minimum Starting Temp: -40°F (-40°C)
EMI/RFI: FCC Title 47 CFR, Part 15, Class B
Sound Rating: <24dBA
Input Voltage: 120V
Power Factor: >0.90
Input Frequency: 60Hz
THD: <20%
Input Power: 10W & 13W
Input Current: 0.08A & 0.1A
Maximum Ambient Operating Temperature
(Insulated Ceiling or Non-Insulated Ceiling):  104°F
(40°C)
Lighting Data
Lumen Output: 700 & 900
Lumens per Watt: 70 for 700lm & 69 for 900lm
Color
Correlated Color Temperature (CCT): 2700K,
3000K, 4000K, 5000K
Color Rendering Index (CRI): Up to 84
R9: 15
Application Information
Application Notes
1. Operating temperature range between -40°F and 104°F (-40°C and 40°C).
2. �Suitable for indoor and outdoor dry, damp and wet locations (Both Gimbal
and non-Gimbal).
3. �Suitable for dimmers or in housings controlled by a dimmer. For a list of
compatible dimmers, please refer to www.sylvania.com/RT6.
4. Not intended for use with emergency light fixtures or exit lights.
5. �For use in housings that can structurally support a lamp weighing one
pound.